
Thursday, November 25brig
+977.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London9.0 Saying it With Music
10. 0 Devotions: Canon -R. G.Coats
10.20 For My Lady: Makers of
~Melody: Reginald King, England71.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Planning
11.16 Music While You Work
42.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Classical music
$.30 A Musical Commentary
3.46 Music While You Work
4.18 Light music
4.46 Children’s session
6.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. O Talk: Dig for Victory
7.16 Loeal news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Mantovani and his Orchestra,
"Nights of Romance"
7.38 Larry Wynn and the Palmer
Bros. (vocal)"You Appeal to Me" (Spina)The Norsemen (vocal),
"Shenanigans" (Lawrence)
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Bright Horizon"
8.26 ‘The Girl of the Ballet"
8.60 ‘The Inside Story"
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Music by British Bands:"March of the Litth Fauns"
(Pierne), "Golliwog’s CakeWalk" (Debussy), "My LadyDainty’ (Hesse), "Under the
Baleony’"’ (Heykeéens), ‘‘Punchin-ello’ (Rimmer), Cavalcade of
Martial Songs (arr. Nicholls)
9.31 ‘Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks from
the Boys Overseas
1242
War Review

11. LONDON NEWS
11 CLOSE DOWN

Hitz. eee
6. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Pro’ Arte Quartet with AnthonyPini (2nd ’cello), Quintet in C
Major, Op. 163 (Schubert)
8.40° Griller String Quartet,
Quartet in A (Armstrong Gibbs)
9. O Classical recitals
10. 0 Cortot (piano), eM Sud-daby (soprano), John McCormack
(tenor), Kreisler (violin)
10.30 Close down

{}ZANA| AUCKLAND, 1250 ke. 240 m.

6. Op.m. Light orchestral selec-tions
6.45 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion ~
O Orchestral music45 "The Mystery of Darring-
ton Hall"
8. 0 Concert
8.30 Fred Waring and his Penn-
sylvanians (U.S.A. War Depart-
ment programme)
8.46 Instrumental selections
8. 0 Miscellaneous
10. 0 Close down

N/A WELLINGTON
|

570 ke, 526 m. |
(if Perliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit thisyprogramme)
ba Bal
0, 7,0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London

2. 0.yer of yesterday and to-
9.40 Music While You Work4010 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Famous
comedians: Stanley Holloway
sie
Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
n :

11.15 Light and shade
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical hour
3.0 Afternoon session
3.28 103.30 Time signals
4 0 Radio variety
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Wear Review)
7. 0 Talk: Dig for Victory
7.16 Book Review
7:28 107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Andre Kostelanetz: Music bythis popular Conductor and hisOrchestra (A U,S.A. Office of
War Information programme)
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Act 1: Rainbow Rhythm,featuring Art Rosoman, JeanMcPherson and The Melody
Makers
(A studio presentation)
8.20 Act 2: "Lost Property"
A comedy serial by Joan Butler8.33 Act 3: "Showtime": [ea-turing vaudeville entertainment
Compére: Fred Keeley
8.58 Station notices9.0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’sshortwave station, ZLT7, on6.715 mregacyeles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 Therle Oswin (pianist)"La Soirée dans Grenade," **Gol-liwog’s Cake Walk" (Debussy),
Fairy Tale in E Flat, Op. 26(Medtner), "Sequidellas" (Al-beniz)
9.55 Arthur Harding (baritone),In English Folksongs (arr.
Sharp)"The Crystal Spring," ‘TheLark in.» the Morn," ‘As 1

Walked Through the Meadows,""Spanish Ladies,’ "My BoyWillie"’
(Studio Recitals)
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.60 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AN WELLINGTON
ws 840 ke. 357 m,

os igi VarietyDinner music
pat Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner musig
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Buda-
pest String Quartet, Quartet in
F Major (K590) (Mozart)
8.25 Elizabeth Schumann (so-
prano)
8.29 Philharmonic String, Trio,Trio for Violin, Viola and" *cello
(Francaix)8.42 John Charles Thomas
(baritone)
8.46 Helen Gaskell and the
Griller. String Quartet, Quintetfor Oboe and Strings (Mac-
onchy)
9. 0 Male voice harmony
9.15 Album of Familiar Music
(A U.S.A. War Information pro-
gramme)
9.45 Let’s have fun
10. O Light concert
11. 0 Close down

END aeiMirn
Op.m. Contact!20 ‘Paul Clifford"
7.33 Let’s Have a. Chorus!745 Favourite Dance Bands8.5 ‘Moods’
8.40 ‘Dad and Dave"9.5 "The Ghost Who Sneezed,"
Starring Jane Holland
9.30 Let’s Have a Laugh!
9.45 When Day is Done
10. O Close down

2IN/ NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.

7. &p.m. Recorded items7.15 Sports talk and review
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody
8.30 Relay of community sing
ing
9.30 latest dance and other re
cordings
10. O Station notices
Close down

PN7 {r] NAPIER750 kc 395m

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
111. O Morning programme
112. 0 Lunch musie (12.45 afid
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Light music
5.30 Round the World witb
Father Tinr>
5.45 Lani Meintire’s Hawaiians

| 6 O Songs of the West
| 6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
)
Review

|

6.45 Station announcements
"Dade and Dave"7.0 After dinner music
7.30°-Studio recital by StellaChambers (soprano),
"Open Your Window to the
Morn" (Phillips), "The Swallow" (Serradell), "Green Eyes"
(Menendez), "A Heart That’s
Free" (Robyn), "Waltz Song’(‘Tom Jones") (German)
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say
8. 0 Interlude8.6 "Parker of the Yard"
8.30 Studio recital by Mons. de
Rose (violin), Enid Aislabie(violin), and Winifred E. Mc
Carthy (piano): Interludes. by
Richard Tauber (tenor),
"Grave". (Bach), "La Cumpar
sita’" Tango (Roderiguez), "Pastel’ Menuet (Paradis), ‘"‘Largo’’
(Dvorak), Hungarian Dance
No. 2 (Brahms)
9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Artist’s Spotlight, featur-
ing Paul Robeson (bass)
9.40 Tunes of the Day10.0 Clos? down

22N7 [N] NELSON920 ke. 327.m

7. Op.m. Miscellaneous light
music8.0 Chamber music: WatsonForbes (viola), and Myers
Foggin (piano), Arpeggionne
Sonata (Schubert), Lili Kraus
(piano), Ten. Variations in G
Major (Mozart)9.5 "Red Streak" (first epi
sode)
9.30 Dance music
10. O Close down

2Q2J GISBORNE )980 ke. 306m. :

7. Op.m. Band music ©

7.16 ‘"Here’s a Queer Thing!"
7.30 Organ melodies7.45 Our Evening Star: Bing
Crosby8.0 Close down

3 Y 720 ka «=416 m. |
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.46 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: ‘Grandcity"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music11.0 Talk by Major F. H.
Lampen
11.16 A.C.E. TALK: ‘Planning
Alread"’
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)4.30 Educational session
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Some Humour3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Modern Variety4.30 Music from the Films&. @ Children’s session

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Local news: service
7.15 Canterbury Agricultural
College Talk: "Careers in Agri-culture," by Professor E. ‘R.
Hudson
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Heart Songs"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "WMicGlusky the Goldseeker"’8.24 Albert Sandler and his Or-
chestra,
"Play of Butterfiles" (Heykens)
8.27 "Alias John Freedom"(U.S.A. Office of War informa-
tion programme)8.58 Station potices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary

|
9.25 -Down Beat (U.S.A. War

.
Department programme, featur-ing Johnny Long’s Orchestra)
9.55 Persona! Album (U.S.A.
War Department programme,
féaturing Dinah Store)
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Ov2r-
Seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SRYA CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke 280m

5. Op.m. Evening serenade
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Rroadway melodies
8.30 Light orchestral intermis-
sion
8.45 Richard Tauber (tenor)
9. 0 Music of Britain
9.17 "Mighty Minnites"
9.30 Feminine fantasy
9.46 Music in motiey10.0 Non-stop variety
10.30 Close down

SYZAR Saath
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
410. O Devotional Service
12. O Lunch music
a8 p.m. Educational session3. Classical programme

"AR Few Minutes’ with
Women Novelists: George Eliot"
Margaret Johnston
3.45 Orchestras and ballads
4.16 A little humour4.30 Dance music
5. O For the children
6.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Addington Market Report6.57 Station notices7.0 Evening programme7.15 ‘The Green Cross Mystery"
7.30 Comedy time
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Isolde String Quar-
tet, Quartet in G Major, Op. 109
(Dvorak)4 Voices in harmony
Newsreel with Commentary

9.25 The Big Four9.37 Swing time
10. 0 Close down

ANY) DUNEDIN790 kc. 380 m.

~ 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
411. 0 For .My Lady: Master
Singers: Tino Folgar (tenor),a11.20 Health

—
in the Home:

"Fighting the Rat’
11.26 Potpourri: Syneopation
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 nel LONDON NEWS)ee ducational sessionSingers and Strings
2:90
Music While You Work
Musical comedy3'30 Classical hour

4.380 Café music
a Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. Q Local news. service

oom

oo

7.10 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
kKoussevitzky and Boston Sym-
phony Orchestra,"La Valse" (Ravel)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 and MinneapolisSymphony Orchestra,
Symphony No, 2 in E Minor, Op.
27 (Rachmaninomn )8.48 Maria Olcsewska (con-tralto),
‘Dedication" (Schumann),
"None But the Weary Heart’(Tehaikovski)884 Czech Philharmonie Orch-
estra,
Slavonic Dance No. 1, Op. 46(Dvorak)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Stokowski and PhiladéiphiaOrchestra,
coneerto for Two Pianos andOrchestra (Harl McDonald)9.47 Walter Widdop (tenor),‘Love in Her Eyes Sits Play-ing,’ "Love Sounds the Alarm"
(Handel)
ap
Madrid Symphony Orches-

"Dahza Espanola" (Granados)10. O -Recorded interlude10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Overseas
tb ger
War Review

1
1. 0 LONDON NEWS
1.20 CLOSE DOWN

LENVO) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263m
5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
7. O After dinner music8.0 ‘Silas Marner"15 Variety45 "The Rank Outsider"9.0 More yariety930 Birth of the BritishNation
9.45° Memories of Yesteryear
98.52 Interlude
10. 0 For the Music Lover10.30 Close down

"W772 INVERCARGILL680 kc 441 m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News11.0 For My Lady: MasterSingers: Tino Folgar (tenor),
Spain
11.20 Health in the Home:
"Fighting the Rat’
11.25 Potpourri: Syncopation12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 session (finalsession for the yeaz)5. 0 Children’s session
5.16 Dance orchestras on thsAir
6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 ‘Hopalong Cassidy"7. O After dinner music
7.30 Recital by E. G. L. Adam-
son (aritone)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
(final episod)8.12 Piano Time ‘a Laugh and the WorldLaughs with You
8.45 ‘Forgotten People"

. 8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Organola, presenting Ar-thur Young9.40 Dancing time
10. 0 Close down

DUNEDIN
1010 ke. 297 m.

6. Op.m. Tea-time tunés
7. 0 The Presbytrian Hour8
9

|

O Studio Hour
.@ New recordings
9.30 Rambling through the~ Classics :

10. O Swing session10.45 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve "months. 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listerer, and maynot be reprinted without permission


